## EVERHART MUSEUM

NATURAL HISTORY, SCIENCE & ART 1901 Mulberry Street, Scranton, PA 18510 [tel] 570-346-7186 [fax] 570-346-0652 [web] www.everhart-museum.org

For Immediate Release Press Photographs are Available Upon Request Contact: Lauren White at 570-346-7186 or <u>public.relations@everhart-museum.org</u>

## Everhart Museum to Participate in Snö Cove's "Museums on the Move" August 2-15, 2009

**Scranton – July 27, 2009:** The Everhart Museum is pleased to announce that it will partner with the new Snö Cove Water Park as part of its *Museums on the Move Program*. Visit the Everhart Museum and Snö Cove August 2 - August 15, 2009 for discount coupons to each location. Discount coupons for the Everhart Museum will be will be given to all Water Park customers and the Museum in turn will offer discount coupons for the Zip Rider and Snö Cove to all of its patrons.

In addition to discount coupons, each location will offer a joint scavenger hunt comprised of a selection of objects which have been carefully chosen to highlight elements of each location that that relate to something at the other location. The scavenger hunt is suitable for ages 16 and under and is free with paid admission to the Museum and/or Snö Cove. Scavenger hunt worksheets can be downloaded on the Everhart's website: <u>www.everhart-museum.org</u> or Snö Cove's website: <u>www.snocove.com</u>. Find all the objects, answer questions about those objects, and receive a stamp at the end of your hunt. The goal of the hunt is to find as many objects as possible at each location. Upon completion of the scavenger hunt, children may redeem them for a small prize at Snö Cove or the Everhart Museum.

The Everhart Museum is open: Thurs., Fri., & Mon., Noon to 4:00 pm; Sat. 10:00 am to 5:00 pm, and Sun. Noon to 5:00 pm. Admission is \$5/adults, \$3/students & seniors; \$2/children 6-12, and free to Everhart Museum members. For more information, contact the Everhart Museum at 570-346-7186 or email: general.information@everhart-museum.org.

###

**About the Everhart Museum:** Founded in 1908, the Everhart Museum of Natural History, Science & Art is the largest general museum in Northeastern Pennsylvania. The Everhart Museum, located in Nay Aug Park in Scranton, is a not-for-profit institution dedicated to the collection, care and display of a diverse array of artifacts, including natural history, science and fine arts. Through our exhibits and programs, the Everhart Museum has become an invaluable regional resource for educational and cultural opportunities. General support for the museum is received from the Lackawanna County Office of Education & Culture, the Pennsylvania Council on the Arts, and the City of Scranton. For more information on the museum visit our website at <u>www.everhart-museum.org</u> or contact us at 570-346-7186.